In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the
Insolvency {England &
Wales) Rules 20186.

AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

%

Companies House

TUESDAY

b

13/03/2018 #172

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

[ofo[2]1]2]6]e]s

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ,Cumberland and Dumfriesshire Farmers Mart Plc

bold black capitals.

l

Administrator’s name

Full ferename(s)

Russell Stewart

Surname Cash
Administrator’s address
Building name/number | 7th Floor

Street Ship Canal House
|
Post town l 98 King Street
County/Region | Manchester
Postcode | M I?I_I-:t—mml——r—
Country

: I

Administrator's name ©

O Other administrator

Full forename(s) Benny Use this section to tefll us about
Surname Woolrych another administrator,
I Administrator’s address @
Building name/number | 7th Floor OOthe administrator
Street ( Ship Canal House a::th: :Z:Emtt?a::r. o
l
Post town | 98 King Street
County/Region | Manchester
Poscode ml2 [ Talwlo[ T
Country I

04117 Version 1,0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

Period of progress report

From date

]

-.J

—

To date

55 BB [
2 ol |2

Ou o-:

=]

-

00

Progress report

F | attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

Signature
x @

Signature date

e ols Mlofls

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Natice of administrator’s progress report

H Presenter information

n Important information

You de not have to give any contact information, but if
you da it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Gsamme  Michael Cheetham Where to send
cmpmuare  FRP Advisory LLP You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:
Addresg
| 7th Floor The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
[ Ship Canal House Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
, DX 33050 Cardiff,
| ot onn 98 King Street
| s Manchester
’ Pastcode
[ o ’_ l_r—‘_—‘——l_l_l—— n Further information
= For further information please see the guidance notes
{ on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
Telephoon or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

0161 833 3344

E Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
fo)lowing:
The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.
You have attached the required documents.
You have signed the form.

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Varsion 1.0




Cumberland and Dumfriesshire Farmers Mart Plc

(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 25/08/2017 From 25/08/2015
of Affairs To 24/02/2018 To 24/02/2018
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
840,000.00 Longtown Property NIL 840,000.00
137,000.00 High Street Carlisle Property NIL 130,000.00
3.00 IP, Goodwill & Customer Lists NIL o 3.00
NIL 970,003.00
COSTS OF REALISATION
Joint Administrators' Fees NIL 5,000.00
High Street Property Utilities NIL 506.69
Legal Fees - High Street Property NIL 2,544.00
Agents Fees - High Street Property NIL 2,424.00
Wages NIL (19,800.00)
NIL 9,325.31
SECURED CREDITORS
(1,040,000.00) Barclays Bank Plc NIL 920,000.00
NIL {920,000.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
14,998.00 Furniture & Equipment NIL 14,998.00
41,997.00 Motor Vehicles NIL 39,347.00
746,200.00 Contribution to Farming Creditors NIL 746,200.00
2.00 Stock & WIP NIL 2.00
1,788,000.00 Book Debts NIL 1,998,756.13
Licence to Occupy NIL 2,794.38
Commercial/ Trade Refund NIL 508.87
Business Rate Refunds NIL 8,731.23
C&D Rural Debtor Receipts NIL 23,421.45
Bank Interest Gross 21.32 309.80
Dividend Receipts 684.34 5,023.60
705.66 2,840,092.46
COST OF REALISATIONS
Financial Intellegence Reports NIL 250.00
Media Services & PR NIL 1,650.00
Joint Administrators' Remuneration NIL 145,500.00
Joint Administrators' Disbursements NIL 1,412.60
Debt Collection Fees NIL 46,050.60
Court Fees 50.00 330.00
Legal Fees - Debt Collection NIL 29,853.50
Agents/Valuers Fees NIL 1,500.00
Legal Fees - Pre Appointment NIL 85,666.65
Legal Fees - Post Appointment 3,000.00 49,398.64
Legal Fees - Investigations 10,490.00 22,882.50
Corporation Tax NIL 42.80
Telephane NIL 10.20
Postage Costs NIL 4,120.55
Accountancy Fees NIL 636.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 84.60
Insurance of Assets NIL 1,709.16
Bank Charges - Floating NIL 15.00
Council Fees 720.00 720.00
(14,260.00) (391,832.80)

Page 1 of 2

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10



Cumberland and Dumfriesshire Farmers Mart Plc
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 25/08/2017 From 25/08/2015

of Affairs To 24/02/2018 To 24/02/2018
£ £ £
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
(3,900,000.00) Barclays Bank Plc NIL 2,426,200.00
NIL (2,426,200.00)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(646,027.92) Trade Creditcrs NIL NIL
(51,000.00) HMRC - VAT NIL NIL
(60,000.00) HMRC - PAYE/NI NIL NIL
(1,750,000.00) Farming Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTICONS
(2,441,010.00) Ordinary Shareholders - NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(6,319,837.92) {13,554.34) 81,387.97
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 14,005.40
IB Current Floating 67,382.57
81,387.97

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10



810¢ Ya1el T

‘(popuswe se) 910z sa|ny (Sajep pue puejbul)
ADUSAJOSUT 33 JO £°8T 3Ny 03 Juensind g10z Alendgad $Z 01 /107 1snbny
GZ pousd buipoday ayy Joj poday ssa4boid ,SIojensiuiupy o syl

GT0T JO 688C "ON Allsibay
J213SIQ 19)1S9Yyduey ‘uoisiaIiqg Aldduey) ‘anisnc Jo N0 YybiH 3yl

(,Auedwo) ayy,) (uonensiuiwpy uy)
Jld MBI S1ouLie4 allyssarijung pue puepaqun)




d17 WSy

PIEMPOCA WEYJIA pue Uagoy
(uoneJISIUIWPY UT) PaYILIT SULE POOMOg
dT1 0 uojuioy | Juers

dT1 SI0321[0S MIAC

PRNLUET Hely uoidny
Q@ D PUB PajiLUIT BLNET g XDippoy ‘Uoswoy]

2ld yueg sAeaieg

SLWIOISND B SNUdASY WH

Japjoy ableyd buneoyy buiAyend
20[PoeId ADUIMOSU] JO JUDLUSIEIS
uonepinbr] Alejun|oA ,s10upau)

£102
wsnhny pz 01 /107 AMenigsd 7 pouad Buiuodal ayp

d11 AJOSIADY
d¥< 40 YoAJjo0oM Uag pue Use) Uemals ||3ssny

(uonensiuIwpy
UI) O|d He S1auIe 2UIUSSBLLNG pue pugpagqund

d 11 AIOSIADY d¥3

S99)snJ] 33 10 WSY
slojueiens ayl
poomog

19

MWL

Jaseyaing ay)

J0}IPAI) paindas ayl
10 jueg 2y3 10 sAepieg

QUWH
HO40
dIS
gl

pouad buroday ayL

slojeljsiunupy Julor syl

Auedwon ayg
did

10das sy uL pasn 34 AR SuonRIASIqaR BULMOel 3L

Hoday 55046044 SI01RSILIUPY 34,
{UONRASILIIPY UT) 2d B SIIWLIES DNYSSILYUNG PUE PUBLRGWND

poliad Buioday syl ul pa4Inaul sasusdx3 JO JUSWSIEIS

Alaageinwny)

pue pouad Buiuoday 343 Jog Jun0ddy sjuswied pue sydiasay

AjaAneInNwIng pue poLiad Sunioday ayj 104

SJUILIASINGS|(] PUB SIS07) AWl| ,SI0RJISIUIWPY JUIOf Y3 4O 5|183Rd

HOM JO INPIYIS ¥

Hoday ss3160.d ,SI0IRSIUIWPY 4O 330N ~ QTIWY Ulio4

$J0JRAISIUILIPY UIOL BY) JO

juaunuiodde a3 pue Auedwc? sy Buipiebal uopewloT Aloiniels

JuuUo)

51507 Jusuwuioddy-aud

pue sasuadx3 ‘sJuslIasIngsig ‘ucizeRuUNWRY SI0IRISIUILIPY JUIoL

SI0JPSID JOJ AWOINQ palew(isd

pouad Buipoday ayl ul uoiensiuwpy au3 Jo ssalbold

uNUCD

h )
xipuaddy

SUORRIARIGQY pUe SIUdJU0)



'07€F Bunjelo] uswiuiodde si01e.3SILILEDY JUIOL 943 JDUIS
8ouelRq SANRINWIND U} YImM TZF PaJIel0} 1SaJ3qul yueq panidde ‘poliad syl Buung

J885370r yueg

"#¢0'S7F |30) MOU SPUBPIAIP JO 10adsal
Ul UOIRASIUILPY 94} Ul PaAia0as S1d1309d sARINWND J03qap AUeduIO?) JUSAJOSUl Ue
LUOL) PIAIIAL SEM 897 JO WNS 2yl i 1disaal puapiap g ‘pouad buodsy au3 Buung

JaEIaY PUSPIAIG

"uojs|dwod uo panRdal
UOIIRJSPISUOD B[eS YY) YUM 9T0Z ABW $ UO YOETF JO WINS SU) Jo) pjos sem umolbuoT
193415 YBIH 61/£1 18 Auadead ploysauy ay3 ‘spodal ssaiboud snoisid ul pajou sy

UMOIDOOT ALSG0I7 19945 Yo
"paJo)UoW 8¢ 3 SaNUQUCd ssaadd siyl

‘ulepsoUN ale sassanold asauy
WoJ) sauA009) Aue Ing BuioBuo aue suoijebiisaaul J1syl J8Y) PRLWLILUOD ARY OUM
S391SN. L 343 Yitm souspuodsanod Jenbad Ul Usaq sAey SI01B.SIUILUPY JUIOL SY1 "91RI1S
J0 Alelai035 3ul Jo Japi0 AQ 9107 j4dy 07 uo pajuiodde siom ‘[NSY ‘Soaishll By

'9T0z Aenigaq g1 uo wayj jsuiebe psjuelf siapip Addnueg pey Aodniyuey
J0J suopiad jusnhasgns usyl pue juswied uoy puewap e Buimo||o) ‘oym (,s1ojuelens
SUl,) PIEMpPOOM WEKIM PUB L3Q0y J0) S9ajuelent |euosiad pley Auedwod syl

£10T J9quanoN
6 UO POAJOSSIp ARUSNbasGNS sem POOMOg pue JSTIew SIY) Ul SJ0YPSID paundasun o]

UOIINGHISIP OU 3 PINCM 24343 18U} PIIRDIPUI A|SN0IASIE POOMOG JO SI0IEASIUIWPY 341

podsy ssuficld Siclensiuupy ayl
(uonensiuwpy uI) 3id HelW SISWIES aIYSSALWNG PUE PUEISqWIND

‘Aisnoinaud pajiejsp Jabps| syl ul papnpul 3505T JO 1gp Buipen e yum
SsauIsng 3y} Jo JawWwoisnd abie| e sem poomog ‘spodal ssarboud snoina.d Ul pajteiap sy

suues poomog
"PaIsNeYXa 553301d SIYY J9PISUCD MOU SIQJRNSIUWIPY JUIOr 2y ‘suiodal snoiaaud sad sy

NZZ0'TF 18 pesandal 1gsp [€30)
oyl Buines) ‘poliad Buiioday ay) Bulnp paisA03al Uaq IRy SIGIP N00g JayUny ON

55990 y0og

*u0l18|dwoD U0 PaAIRIRI SEM N9E9°TF JO UOIRIBPISUDD 318S avyl "§10g isnbny
§Z U0 Jaseydind ayj 03 pajejdwiod Auedulo) ay) Jo s39SSe UL pue SSauIsng ayl Jo
3les e ‘spoday ssauboud snoiaad pue s|esodo.d ,SI01RAISIUILPY JUIO[ 3Y] Ul PI|IRIap SY

SI55Y Pue $SaUisig JO 85

:pas||eal uaaq aAey
s1esse Buimo|jo) sy} Juswiuiodde Aw 93us ‘AJBLILINS UT *UOIRBIASIUILIPY S Ul pasI|eal
80 0] S}asse JayHny ou 3B Y] ‘MoBq 0] pasaal suonebisaaul 3yl ueyl Jaylo

*JUNOJCE SJUSWABY pue $3di92ay aU3 Jo 0.}
241 uo Ajaeledas pajuasad SWOISND PUB BNUSASY |WH 01 anp 2dueleq Aue YIM 1YA
40 12U JUNO2DY SjUBWAR pue $1d1939Y 3yl Ul pajussald ale sway |y 10IBaSIUWpY
ulor se juswiuiodde AW Sous AjSARINWING pue poliad Burioday 2y 10) suooesuel)
yjog Buliezap unooy sjuswhied pue sidisoay e 3 xipuaddy 18 yoepe os|e ]

‘pa1”Idwod 3G 03 ||13S }IoMm jo Arwuwns e yim Jayieboy
potiad Buipoday sy3 Buunp uaeHapUN JOM O INpaYRs e D xipuaddy 1o yoene 1

pouad buitoday sy buning uayedapun YoM

uonjesnsiuipy ayj jo ssasbo.id 't



-Auedwio) au3 Jo
UOIMOSSIP 3Y3 Ul pud AjRJewWin {jim UORRASIUIWPY BU3 Jey) pabesiaua si )i pasijeuy
us9q 2ARY SUOIDE Jusnbasqns pue suonebnssAul slojensiuiwpy UIOL SUl S0

*Aisnolaaad pajielap sualloe Jusnbasqns
pue suoijebiysanul BuloBuso Jjayl yiim aull Ul SIY3 [SPISUCD [iim SI0IBLSIMILIPY JUIOC 3Y ]

"31P159 UOJeJISINIWPY 24] JO JUaUSq BY3 104 SpUnj Joaodal
Ajleiusied o suo3de Jisyl s391dwod pue suonebiisaAul 1oyl Ss)|eul 03 SI0IBASIUILPY
wor ayy Joy awn jeuonippe apiacad 03 WBNOS 3Q ARW UQISUSIXS JRUMNY v

‘poiad
Buipiodal eu 2y Bulnp SYIUOW 7T J2Y1INy B 10} LUOIRIISIUNLIPY BY) pUSIX2 0 2P0 Ul
HNoD) 03 uciieddde puodas B Sy el Q] SI0JRJISIUIWPY JUIOf 341 10 AIRS5303U 9q Aew 3]

Abajens jix3 pajedopuy

'810Z 1snbny gz uo pus Ajje3ijewoine mou
[|IM UOBASIURUPY Y3 pue /107 ANC /7 YO Pajeas pue pajuelb sem Uo|SUSIXa SI |

"SYUOU 7T JaUMny e Jo) uonesjsiujwpy
SUl pUSIXS 0] S9IMY ADUSA|OSU] BY} YUM SDOUBPIOIDR Ul WNoD 0] uonedydde
Ue apew siojedsiujwpy uior sy pouad Buiodas snomald ay) Buunp ‘asay)
UM pajejposse sdals Alessaoau Syl aye] pue suotjebiisaau) 11941 xueApe 0} Jopio Ul

/107 1snbBny gz uec burjeuuua)
SUuow 7T JoJ JO3P3ID paundas auj JO JUISU0D Bud Ylim pajueib sem UoljRlIsSILIWDY
oy Jo pouad [eiul ayy Jo uolsualxa ue ‘spodad ssaubosd snoaud Ul pajeisp sy

Juawunoddy Jo polsad [eIuT 3yl 03 UCISUIIX]

Hodoy s521601d ,SI01eIISINIWIPY YL
{UONESIUWIPY UL} 3id HeW SHULe 2UUYSSIJWNG PUe puelaquing

‘N4

u) pied uaaq Sey Ydiym 1yA JO DAISNDXO 000'SF JO SIS0 BT} paLndul SAsY ‘adpe
|leuoissajold Buiplacld ‘1D pue UmBIP USSQ SBY WA JO SAISNPIXS 8EZEF UDIUM JO
SHZ’63F JO SIS0D DU} PaLINIUL DABY ‘SICIIDN0S AW ‘MIALC POMad builodsy sy Buning

*SpEeL Sa13A023J AU Bulpnpul
‘sioypado 01 pepiacid g |Im spelep g ‘suoneBnsaaul BSIYY JO LOISNPUCD )
1y "aWll 5143 18 SI03IPaJ2 03 paje|nadi> 3q 01 [IB1ap siy3 Joj ajeudoidde ou s1 1 ‘suooe
JusNbasgns pue suoljebiIsoAul SI0JeNSIULPY JUIOL 3U3 JO 2INJRU DAIISUAS BUJ UDAID

Alessa0aU PRLISIR S1 SIUY J Ajoys
HNOD 03 uopjed)jdde puolas e ayew [m SJIOJEASIURLPY JUI0L aUL syl ansand Ajny o3
UOIIBISIUILLPDY SU3 JO UOISUSIXS JSUMN) B Y995 0] AJRSsadau 3G ABW J! puUB UlBMBOUN
24e S9jEdSBW} “lsAsmOly Bununuod s| ssasold S|yl te1else UOIROSIUIWPY 24) JO
Jyauaq U3 J0J SPUNY I1DAQIRL 0] 53315 J2ULINJ USXHE] MOU SABY SJCIRJISIUILLPY JUICL AU L

*15 pUB MIAL 4O Souelsisse
Y] Yyum unjey s,Auedwo) syj 01 dn Buipea| sa2ueswinalR 3yt punole suonebnsanu)
JIBY} PINUUOD ARy SIOIRNSIUIWPY WIOC 2yl pouad Bupodey syl Buung

JI9sAw pue ABejeng |eLasnpul pue ABJau3 ‘ssauisng Joj Juawiedsg syl usamiag
[BRIUSPYUOD uiewdl saanbuD 3sauy ] "pJebial s1y3 ul papiwgns usag aaey SUINIad Jayuny
ON "Ssuinbus jeni Al Jo synsal ay3 yum Abajens |elysnpul pue ABlaug ‘ssauisng
10§ Juswpedsq ayj 03 SUINd PRIIWGNS T soIMy AJUSAIOSUT 34] UM 20UBpI0IJR UL

"PIIANPUOD U3 sBY ssausng sAuedulon Syl y2iym ul Aem
oyl Buip.ieBau aaRy ASU) SUISDUOD AUR UC UOIIRULIONI SpIA0.d ©F SI0YPaID pagiAll pue
‘510193J1p BY] WCJ) UIJeLULIo] JayuNY pajsanbaz ‘uorjewaolul Buijunodoe pue spiolal
pue $300Q sAuedWIC) U] PIMIIASL SARY T 'apell 3¢ pPIN0D SILSAQIDIL jeym pue
‘sapded Joylo 10 si0peaip Jsuiebe swiep jenuajed Aue Buipnpul ‘sey Auedwon auyl
519558 Jeym ol suoljebisaau) ajeucipodold ne HuiAuied apnpui ssiInp Al Jo ed

suonebisaauy

uojelSiuiwpy 3yl Jo ssalbold T



"£007 Jaquindss ST
saqep-aid AJUNd3as sueg syl ssnesaq taiew sy ul Igedijdde 10U s ped paguossyd Y

"000°013F SP9ROXe J9pjoy
ab.iey> Hugeoy sy o1 siqe|ieae Apadoud 18U ayy pue £007 Jequiaidss §T Joye pajesn
sem ableyd Bugeoy auy asaym salidde Ajuo Led paquIsaid 24l "986T 10Y AJUDA|CSUT
2U1 JO WO/ T UOIID3S Y3IM 23UBPIODDR Uj SIOJIPaUD PRUndasun au) 0} SPISE 195 St YoIym
ab1eyo buneoy e o Japjoy U3 03 3|qRjIEAR SPUNY JO N0 SAJRD B S| Hed pagudsald ayl

Hed paquisald

AICSIADY

ddd

oday s5a160ld ,SI0jENSIUILIPY 3L
(UORLASIUWIPY UL) d HEW SIBUWIRS BAYSSILHUNG PUB PUBLRALITD

*$6U1pa3204d 359U U] SJ0)PaID paInDasun O3
UORNQLISIP B D|GeUS 0] SPUny JUSIDWNSUI 3G M 24y 1ey] patedionue Apualind s) i1

‘8617£857 Buj|eI03 Swiep
aney sBUIP3330.d 3533 Ul SIGAP JIBY3 PAACID SABY OUM SIONPSID PRINJasun ‘ajep ol

S10})IpaJy) paindasuf) ay] 40y 3wWo3N0
“J91jeW SIY} U] SICYPaID |enuaJalaid ou a0j8laYy) ale aiayL

"UslWa3IBe 9)es pue ssaulsng syl Jo Led se 9oz suchejnboy (JuawAojdws
Jo uoIPIN0Ld) Bupepspun Jo JaJSUel] Yl UM 20UBPIODE Ul J3SBYINgd 3yl
0] pauzjsue)] auam seaioldws sAuRdwos 3y} ‘sauspuodsallod snoiaald u) palou sy

SI103Ipad)) [ENURIRJAId Y] 10§ W0IIN0
‘|l_fH0yS JURDIHUBIS B JAYNS [|IM HUBE 243 JUSAS AUE UI jeY) paBesiaua s 1]

‘PIBY AuUa1Ind SpUny JO [A3] 83Ul uey) Ja3eaid
AllBUEISaNS 59 ABW ueg BYi 01 UOANGUISIP 3y} JO wmuenb ayy ‘spuny |euonippe
JO uonesiieal ayy ui Jnsas suonebissaul SI01RASIUILPY UI0r 3ud I 'pajediopue
e Aunoss ableyo Buneoy Sy 0} ucueRJd Ul yueg Syl 03 SUOHNQLISIP Jaynnd

Juswiuedde aouis Ayinoas ableyp Buneoy 511 Japun 007’97k 7F pue Alnoas
abieyd paxy SI JSpun gO0‘0zZ6TF PaAIRIaL Sey yueg syl |eol ul -abeyn Buneoy sy
lapun suoinguUIsIp JayHny AUB PBAJSDSL JOU SeY Jueg ayl ‘polad buiioday ay3 buling

‘Auedwon ayj Jsuiebe pjay sabielyd Bupecy pue paxi) Jo 1adsal Ul Juswiuiodde
uo W sF Aljewxoidde pamo alsm ueg 3yl ‘spodsu ssaibod snowald i paiou sy

$1011paJdd paindas ay)] 10} a2woding

'suodal ssalboud jusnbasqns ul papincid uaag aney ssiepdn Jayuny pue
sjesodold ,S/0JediSiulWpy JUIOL DY Ul IN0 13S SeM SIONPAID 10} SWOZIN0 PRSI AUl

SJ10}Ipa.l) 94] J10j 2WodINnQ poajewllsy ‘¢



"0 UM USBq aaeY (1 YA JO BAISN|IXa \30q) 09°E/F JO SUswWasIngsip
pue $E6'TLF 40 $1500 BWil Juswiulodde aud Bupuelsino ‘suodsa snoiasud Jed sy

5150) wawunuoddy-aid ,S103en50MpY JUI0C

"JAISSIIXD Bl SasuUadXa 10 UORRIBUNWR. 3L
1ey} uopeo|dde unoy e 40y Jodal st Jo 1diIzdal ay3 Buimo||0) SHHBsm g JO Ll S
e st 253yl Modal ssauboud sy Jo 3di2aad auyy Bumojos SAep Tz Buisg ucieuLIoUl
Bunsanbal 40y 1w SWIl B S1 aUSY) 0U I5e3|d 1senbal uo NoA 0] 1USS 3 [Im
opINb Jueas|al 3u] JO ADOD pUBY B ‘A]RAIBUIS]IY 'SUOIRIISIUIWPE 10) SUO By 13|3S pue
W 9pINGET0]JWon A0S Apedi] SIoTpan//-dTy yul| Buimojoy syi Buisn sssaoe ued
NOA U2IYym 5394 01 SpIng ,5101pad) 3Y3 Ul punoy aq ued sjybil assu) Jo sjielop Jaypind

‘(Ajuo 4 xipuaddy ui 1no 39s se popad Burpodsd syl Ul paLINdU
S95UIdXD 3] 2Ue IS53Y] DUDL3J31 JO 358D 104) 'SINY (S92 pue pueibug) Aduaajosul
a3 Iapun “podal syl Ul PISORSIP 1511 S1e YIIiym ‘sasuadxa Jaylo pue uonelsunwisy
SI0jensiuWpy Julof 2yl sbuajeyd o1 B B DABY JBYWN pue SIOIRISIURUPY
SUl W04l uciiewol Jsyuny 1ssnbal 01 ybu B saey s101pal) 'pouad Buinodsy
3y} bulinp pawundul uaaq aaey Jey) sasuadxa Jo Juswaiels e 4 xipuaddy 1e yoene |

sasuadx3 ,SI0)ensIuIwpy JuIof

@ x1pudddy uj 1no 195 aJe Jodau siyy jo pousd sy3 Buunp paunou
SIUDWSSINGSIP JO S|Ie3Rq "Padinoul sem sbesjiul ay3 swny 2y 3e buieasid siel abeajiw
paAoldde YHIWH SUl 1B AOSIADY dy4 AQ pied a1 ‘818353 ADUDAJOSUI 3L O3 S|qeIngLie
AJ30BUIp ST UDIYMm ‘DARI} SSSUISN] J0) SAIIYaA 2jeAld JO 25N U3 0} Bunesd sesuadxe
40} apew sjuawAed abedjiy “Auedwod ayl JO Jjeyaq ul SJOJRIISIUILIPY WIOC 3yd
AQ paunoul $1S00 [eroe Jo 361eynal B aue SHUSRSINGSI] (SI0RESIUIWPY JUI0C 3yl

SJUIWIASINGSIQ ,S10JeSIUNUPY Julof

AlOSIADY

ddd

Lodey ssaibo.d SI0TRaSIULPY S L
(uonenSIIWPY UT) 3id BRI SISWLBY SJ|USSI|WUNG PUR puBpagun)

"UMBJP 21 S99 UBUM Pasn aq |jIm saled jpued pue s|qejieae
Spuny JO [9AS] BY3 0} PRYIASES 8] ||IM UMBID $33) #||Ny Ul PaIaA0IRI BQ 10U [|im SIS0D
953U3 1By JSTIeW SIY} Ul 93ep O} PaLIUDPI S19SSE JO |2A3| 543 Uo paseq peiedidiue st 1]

*q Xipuaddy ie paysene si a3ep 01 ASAIERINLIND PUB poLiad
Buuoday syl Bulnp paundul $1503 sWR SI0IROSIUIWPY JUIOL Y] JO UMOpPYea.] Y

‘pouad Buoday a3 Buninp sjuswasingsip J0 Uojelsunwal Aue
UMBIP 10U 2ARY SJIOJRJISIUILIPY JUIOf BYL 'S|JEjIRAR SPUN) 9L WO} UMBID USSY SARY
1V¥A 4O SAISNPXS £THTF JO syuswasingsip snid 1yA snid 000'0STF Jo o8 ‘8lep oL

'2]€1S3 UO[ENSIUIWPY 84} JO WaUq 2y] Jo)
5puny JaAcdas 0} udde} 9q 03 suojde Buipiebal SIOSIADPE pue SJ0}InN0S SI01enSIUIIpY
JUlof Y3 yum souapuodsanon |eBa) Buobuo 0] s1ged Ajulew 3wn JO Sesue IsayL

'SuojeBnRsSaAUT pue UoIIes||eay 195sY SOUpeay Syl JSpUn paliniul usaq aAeY 657'bTF
Bulj|£303 51509 Wl ‘6 dIS YIIM SJUBRIODIR U "8FEF JO 33kl AlINoY abeiaAe Ue je sinay
6t Sesdwod yIym ‘oz’ 1T 18303 pouUsd Buiiodsy ayj Buunp paulnoul s1So0 aw||

"UMBIP UB8( ARy S33)
uaym pasn us3aq aaey sejel |sued ‘4 xipuaddy Je pauycene sasuadxa JO JUSWIRIS
31 U1 10 385 8. pouad bujoday syi Buunp pebieyd uoIRIsUNWaL JO S|ieIRd "HeIs
JO slaquiaw e ssouoe 1 yA snid sjuswiasingsip snid anoy Jad ga17F Jo selel jpued je
padded sqg uoneJeuNdY ,SI0JegSIUIWPY JUIOr SU) 18y} uopnjosa. e passed sAedleg

'STOT 4equialdas pT uo panoldde powaap auom sjesodold S101enSiuiWpy JUOr ay)
‘Bunssw e [|ed 01 swelaw] paqrasaid aU3 UIYM 1SaNbad B apew J031padd OU Se ‘g86T
Py Asuaajosul sut Jo (T)15 ydesbeleq Japun Spewl uswalels 3uj pue ‘sjesodold
,S101e35/UIWpY JIoC BY3 Jo uciiejnaun Buimalos ‘'sHodad ssa.601d snotaald ul paiou sy

uonERIUNWY ,510JRIISIUIPY Julof

$150) juawuioddy-a.4d pue sasuadx3 ‘sjusawasingsiqg ‘uopeldunwiay ,sI0jelSIuUpyY JUIor *



G107 J2queldas £T uo peacidde pawaag

'8T0Z snbny 57 uo Buneunul)

SUIUOW ZT JOJ uoRensiuiupy auj pusixe

03 uopejidde 1no) Jo Aem Ag £10Z AINC /2
UO PaUIEIgO Sem UDISUSIXS Yuow g1 J3yun) v -

*/10Z 1snbiny Gz uo

BupeUIULIB} SYIUOW 7T JOJ UORBASIUILPY 3y}

PUIX3 01 9107 1SNBNY £ UG JU3SU0D S yuRg
9U3 YJIM PaUIRIO SEM UQISUS)XS YIuow 7T v -

JUON

slopsag Auedwon

STOZ 40 688¢

Al3siBay 12UISI] J21saydue|y
uoIsiag ARoueyd
321I8N[ JO UNOD YBIH 3yl

ST0Z 3snbny 5z

NME 2
I21sayoueiy
19945 bury 86
IINOY 1eue diug
100]4 Yz

d11 AOSIADY d¥d

yoAljoop Uag B ysed ||assny

A1OSIADY

o

:Sjesodoud si0ensiuIwpy
JO [eAoJdde Jo e

;uswiuiodde Jo
poliad [erjiu] au3 0] SUOISURIXNT

tAUR Y1 ‘SISpIoY 2310 SNolASLd
:s|1elep Jojuioddy

HET IV TR=e T =V=TET R T]gleg)

:34Bneuq aJuam sbuipaanoud
UOIRLSIUIWIPE UDIYM Uj UnoD

1$10]RJIS|UjWpY
Juor Jo Juswiuiodde jo sjeg

‘Siojedistuiwpy
Juiof Jo 5S3.ppPY

:510jRiISIUILIPY JUIOr

:$7IV13Q NOILLVYLISINIWAY

yoday 55210014 SI01ROSIMUIPY 3YL

(uonensuIwpy ul) J1d Helw Siswied a4ySsaLyuINg pue puelsguing

A1S 9vD
BUQuIND
umo3buo
100JUMO |
SO MeN

A5 9¥D
BlLIgwn)
umoibuol
J00ILMO L
S92IH0 Hel

MY €W
Ijsaypuely

103415 Bury 86
9snoH Jeued diys

100y Yy
d11 AOSIADY d¥d 0/2

S89¢1¢00

[uUoN

:SS24ppYy ssauisng

:9014Q pa4a)sibay snolAsld

2P0 pasolsiBay

1oquiny AuedwoD

isaweN Buipedl 12U10
NOILLYIWYOANI ANVdIWOD

uopew.lojuy Alojniels

v xipuaddy



Jodey $521604d ,SI01eSIIIpPY Syt
(UONEASIUWPY UT) I|d HE| SIDLLEY SIIYSSILHLNG PUE PUBLBGLINT

Joday ssaaboid 343 JO IION Jewio] OTIWY wio4
g xipuaddy




%

Companies House

in accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the A M 1 O
Insolvency {England &

Woles) Rules 2016. Notice of administrator's progress report

For further information, please
refer to our guidance at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

u Company details
G ber -» Filling in this form
ompeny THmbe ‘_0_'—0— E[TI?'?WI—S— Please compfe?e in typescript o in
Company name in full | Cumberland and Dumfriesshire Farmers Mart Plc bold black capitals.
Administrator's name
Full forename(s) Russell Stewart
Surname Cash
Administrator’s address
Building namelnumherl 7th Floor
Street | Ship Canal House
Post town 98 King Street
County/Region | Manchester
ok [z | [4[W[O[ [
Country |
u Administrator’s name @
Full forename(s) Benny © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Woolrych another administrator,
E Administrator’s address @
Building name/number | 7th Floor 8 Other administrator
Use this section ta tell us about
Street Ship Canal House another administrator.
Post town 98 King Street
County/Region | Manchester
oot Tz | [alwlol [
Country r

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

Period of progress report

From date

To date

25 BB Bl
20 PP [2olls

7

Progress report

£ | attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

X e

Signature date

5 BB blelils

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

Bﬁesenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
an the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Gwam Michael Cheetham Where to send
cmemmee FRP Advisory LLP You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:
Address
7th Floor The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
| Ship Canal House Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
I DX 33050 Cardiff,
Fosttown 98 King Street
comvRedin Manchester
Posicode
M |2 4 Wil : :
o [_l_r—{_—[—[_l_[_ ﬂ Further information
= For further information please see the guidance notes
I on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gav.uk

0161 B33 3344
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infermation missing.

I'Eelephm:

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:
The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

B You have attached the required documents.
You have signed the form.

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Hoday ssauboud siciensiuwpy ayl
(uopeasiuwpyY uI) 3)d Hely SJOUUE] 2IYSSSLUING pUe puBagquing

AIOSIADY

ddd HOM JO BNPAPIS Y

D Xipuaddy




sRWaLnbal Buipodaa pue maiaal ‘uoiDadip 0 Uoke(al
Ul 9583 a3yl noybBnolyl uoisiacid Aloiniels 0] S0UBIRfRl PRNUIIUOD

‘uojIRsIUIWPY 9yl jo 1oadse (e ul
uonenboy Bullopune] AUl JO UoBIBPISUOD puB 20uabijip panuiuo)

sjuswadmbay Aiojenboy

‘uotssalbiold ased panuiuos
Uiejulew 0} pue 0} Papuslie dJe s1allew AICINIEIS ||B 24nsSud 01 APOq
[eucissajoid Auojeinbal Sisuopoesd ADUSAjOSUI U3 yum sduelduico
ainsus 01 ABajeas pue 3587 3yl JO PNPUCD 3] JO M3lASI PaNUIILOD

*s)eudoudde se sases|as ssald snoliea
Buiejnoup pue ‘wes] eipsw psjeubissp auy 03 sbuyalig JUeAlR U}
pue ased ayj Uj 35eda)ul ssaid ag AeW BJaY3 J3yIBYMm 0} LOIIEIBpISUO))

'sasseooud ABaiens /malnal [euisjul pue
$oy14 9582 Jo bupepdn s1enbal au3 BUIPN|aUL SI9)RW [BUISIU) JUBARIRI ||V

‘Buissaiboud S| ased ay3 aunsus 03 pue ¢}
papuae a.le siajjew AICIMIETS [ ainsua 03 Apoq jeuoissajold Alojenbal
Slouonpesd Asusajosul 3yl AQ psanbas se palinbar se bunepdn
pue ABajens ased ay3 pue ased syl Jo PNpuod auyy Bumainal Aleinbay

Sia]je|y |eiouaD

ua)epHapun aq 0} }40m aamng
DONINNY1d ANV NOILLVYLSININAY

pouad Buruodas ay) bulinp uIdEISpUN HIOM
ONINNY1d ANV NOILVHISININAY

T

Aobajen

910N

AICSIADY

ddd

‘siuswdoianap Jo paulicil| 1dsy sue Asul Bulinsus pue sisploysyels
15430 pue si0}ipaJd Pajosd 03 229y Ajlennuelsgns S Inqg SI03IPa4d 01 1JSUaq |RPURUY 1031Ip B 3ABY 10U ABW SIY|  'Siapew Adoieinbal pue uolelsibal JueAalal UM
BuiAldwos “si0308J1p 3yl JO 1DNpUod Byl O) UonERL Ul paJinbal alaym saipoq Alojnyels BulAliiou ‘ssadbodd suyy uo Buiodal dejnBas ‘saiped payy o) uswiuodde
33 Jo suoneoynou ‘piea s Juswiwodde ayl Buunsus Buipnpuil ‘eInjels AQ pasnbal i Jauonilorld ADUBAIOSUT UB AQ USyeUapun diom 3y} Jo uoiiodosd v

'SWIB 103120 JO JURWSRIBE pue AUNNIDS U SPNRUL (1M
USXEUSPUN YJ0M 3SED SIU3 U[ "JCIIP3ID JO SSB|D 340U J0 SUO 01 UOIINALISID B SXELU O 2|0B|IBAR SPUNY JUSIRINS 30 848U3 PINOUS SI101Ipa.D €1 1119Uaq, |21aueul, e aq,
Aew 212y ‘(sared paiyy 3sulebe USYE] SUORDE [NJSSI0ONS WIOJY SILISA0DDE JO SISSSE JO 3|Bs DU} W) SPUNy JO UOIES]|Bal JUY Ul SHNSII USHELISPUN YIOM 219YUM

'9191dwos

0] ||135 oM JO suino ue yim Jay1ebol pouad buiodal ayl Bultnp sispjoy 82140 ay) AQ USXELISpUN oM DU JO AIBWIWNS PajiElap & N0 $19s MOjaq 2(qe] syl

HMOM JO 3npayds

(uonesisIuUPY ug) oid HeW SJouied 2J1Yyssalung pue puepaqung



'$3IMY ADUDAJOSUT B3 LJim 2DueRpIcDIR Ul dnoafl Joipan
SU3 03 poAlsDaL SeUsA0da) Aue Bunnguisip pue suoloe asauyl Buis)euld

"SIGJIPa.LD JO Jauaq
a3 10} apew 3q 0] $9LA03. ansund 0} $da35 SxEl O] pue $10}3a1q S
pue Auedwo? Y3 JO SJIBge [BDUBUL 3U) 0Jul UoIIEBRSSAUI PAnUUO)

‘@]ejsa Uojedisiuiupy By JO 11jausq B 104 SpuUny JaAcdal
0] udxe]} suolPe ayy ssalbold 0] JSpIO Ul SIOSIAPE JBUI0 pue salued
PAIU3 'SICYIDN0S ,SJOJBASIUILPY JUIOL 94T UM S2USPUOASaLI0s panunuo)

*3]8153 UOHEJISIUILIPY 2U)
J0 JyBUaq 3Y3 J0) SpUNy JaAcoal 0] 1dwane 01 sdais Bupes ul 3sisse pue
asiape o3 suonebnsaaul Bulobuo saug 01 spieBal yim s1oyles Suibefug

*Bul||as-s1W ‘sucnaesURI] JUSpaIIIUY
B9 spew BUBQ SSLIDACI3Y |RUCIYIPPE JO POOLSYI| oYl JopIsSuc)

*ajelidosdde se saipoq Adoje|nbaul
pue SI0IP3I) PaIndes Syl yum ssiel| pue 3lepdn Ajsnonunuod o)

u2)yeu2pun 2q 03 H}40M 34nIN4
NOLLVYSITVIM LISSY

pouad Guuodad ayg bBurinp uayeMapun }om
NOILLYSITVIY 13SSY

-ABayens ased bujobup

*Salinbua uy 351558 01 uopewciul Abed payj bupsanbad
Auedwo) g 01 SI0SIAPE JDWI0) 343 Yiim Souapuodssulos psnuuo)

uonesiEaD Ajuwapug
|euoissa40id Seudosdde poy Asyl ainsug pue UCREAISIUIWPY 3L JO
351n05 3Y3 INOYBNOIY] 1SISSE 0] SWLY |_U0ISS3I0.d SnoueA OF UOIaNnAsuU]

‘3SED 3U} JO UoFRINp 3y}
InoybnoJyl sjUNodde yueg a1e359 Juaajosul bulpueiad pue BuLaisiuwpy

"sauinbua U1 3sisse 03 uojewoju Ayed payl
Bunssnbal Auedwo) Syi 01 SIOSIADE JBLLIO) BY] UIM 20Uapuodsalion

*ABajR.11S 3SED JO M3IARI pue B1epdn panuiuo)

syuswadinbay juswabeuel ase)

"DV UOII3301d Bjeq Y3 pue Py Alaqug au3 se yans
uone;sIBa| J3Y10 puUe SIaNet [ed1yla pue [euolssayoid Jie JO UoneIspISuo)

AIOSIADY

cid

NIOM JO 3NPAYIS

{(uoijenSIUIWPY Ul) J]ld HeW SISWJIE4 IYSSILLING PU puelaquun)




*Auedwiod auy U3im paleinosse sapued 1sulele Sucipesue.] Juspadsiue
pue uonpe 3oueseasiul jenulod oul suonebissAul  panuRuod

"AduaBy B [RUONEN JO 21815 JO AIRIRIISS BY) 0] UoHEdRoU
a4inbal Yoiym JYBY 0] W0 FARY SJSNBW AUE JSUIDYM JO UO[IRISPISUOT)

U|EFIPUN B 0] YIOM 3InJh4
SNOILVYODILSIANI

poiiad Buipodad ay3 BuLInp us)eyapun 310
SNOILVOILS3IANI

"51031paJd 01 UoNgLISIp e axew
{IIm JojR)SiuWpY JUOf 8yl passed Sey Jw| awq S|yl souo ‘jeadde ¢
pa1oalal uaq sARY SUIR[ 3S0UM SI01IPAID GRUR OF T 2w AloIniEls
e sl 2oyl "ued ul 4o |0y ul ‘Buosi@l 1o Buisalbe Jayye ‘uoinguIsp B
SYBU 0F SpUN JUSIDINS ale 34541 JI WLyl uo Iedipnipe pue suep 1oy
DSIUSAPE ||IM SJOJRJIS|UIWPY JUIof 9y] padinbat sy *s|gejieae AjjuaLind
UORULIOJUI 3y} 0F Bulp.oade s103pald (euslod pE Jo aieme Si 4] au)
21ep 0] "SWIeD JO uossiwqns paisanbal pue uonglasip e Jo Ayjiqissod
3U) JO AJIIOU 0] SIOYUPDID UMOUY |[B OF UM [|IM SIOIZASIUIIPY JUIO[

:9|qe|ieAR BLLI0I3g UOIINGLASIP B ‘1I8AaMOYy
J1 Y9583 Sy Ul Ajyiiun AjUBIy SI SI03PSJ) paindasun 01 UoRNGLIsp v

1SI0)paID padndasun

SUORNQUISIA [eNUa10d

'IPeW 3q |[IM SIOHPILD PAINIAS B3 0} SUONNGLISIP
ISYBNg USYey SIolpaud 4O JysuUSq sU} Joj uayel suoipe |enusiod
Aue pue pas|eul aaey suorebpsaaul SICIEASIULLPY JUIOL BY) 30UQ

21edoldde
5P 10JIpald JO S$SSE|D [[B UYIM SJUSpucdsaliod SAIDRaL panuUpueD

*UOIUSTIR SI0JRIISIUIUPY
WOr 3y 03 UPNOIG uaaq AQUSLIND 3ARY SWIRP 33 JO UORUa3aY ON

19111 JO UOIIeAI3STY
*JaQiew SIY3 Ul SI03IpaLD [enualalald ou ale a1au] saljje IdnL sY
:S103IpaL) |BnuIa)ald

"I0JPaI3> Paindas au}
03 sUeINgUISIP RUXNG OU Uaq aaey a4ay3 pollad Buuodas siyy Buung

:103|pa1D) paIndasg

'SI0YpaI) O sUonNquIsia

*a1eldoudde
Se 10JIpaJ> JO S9SSED jiE UM SDUSpUOdSSLICD DdAIDR3)  [RIDUID

*912)59 Y3 Ul pauassibal uaaq aaey Aswy
pUR pSRIUIGNS Udsq sABY SWIBID SWOS “UcliessIUWpY ay] Jo ssauboud
3y} Jo Waly3 buisiape pue si0lpss yum Buisiel puads ussq sey auwin)

UyeLIIPUN I 0} XIO0M @4nJng
SHOLIAIHD

poisod bunjuodas ay) Bulnp uayeMapun ydop
SHOL1Ia3wd

AlOsiapy

did

YIOM 40 3NpPayds

(uonesgsiuiupy ug) dSid HeW SISWIe] IYSSALJLING pue puepisquin)




"PApN|2U0D 3G 0] SUOC[IDE [RULIO) JUSNDIsONS pue suonebiisaaul JIsyy 1o}
SWI1 UANYNS Bpiacid 0] J3PI0 Ul JBYHN) USIEASIUIWPY 3Y) pusIXa 0}
Uno3 03 uoneoidde ue S3eW [Im SI03RNSIUIWIPY JUI0C 3yl AIBSS3aaU J]

‘erdoldde
se satuedwo) Jo JesiBoy IY) pue LNoD) 2yl YEM UOREIUSWNDIOP
jueaspl ayl Bugy pue Busiusape Alciniels  ‘sbungew  |euy
Buiuaauod ‘siopjoydess Joj spodal |euy Buedsid sapnjaur syl (9310
Wod} seajRl JiIsyy wtelqo 0] Siojensiuiupy U0 9wy 1) pue 3sop
e 03 952 943 Buliq 03 45pI0 Ul susWRAINbI AIOINILIS 3Y) YuMm |eap O

"S103|PRJ2 PaINIasuUn pue |enuasaaad 10) a|qejieae
5195se ay} Pajoid 0} PuUOq AJUDAIOSUI DY) MIIABS O BNURUOD 0L

‘pasinbal se
SuIN3ad Xe) J3ylo 1o pue | yA Juawijuiodde 3sod yiim [eap 03 aNUIUOI O

*S8|E2SaW} 9¥SINbal 3y} UM oDUBPIOdDE Ul pajy jjeap
aJe saiuedwo) Jo Jensibay syl Yyum pue Unod 1e sbuiy Alessaosu ||y

‘wowssy) Buisuie salanb Aue
UM |BBp pUB B3N3e3s Aq palinbal Jo wauy Aq paisanbal se s1apjoyayeIs
Bylo Jle o3 spodal AOInels piaoid  SIOIBNSIUIWPY JUIOL Byl

"anp Jje} Asy] Se safijiqel| Xe) Jayio pue
LVA Juauiutodde 1sod ym [eap 01 SNUUOD SUORNSIUILIPY JUIOL SUL

‘pouad Buiuodsl snolaad oyl Buunp poapiao.d
S2M 1N0D By JO JUBSU0Z AQ UOIRISIUIWPY Y3 JO UOISUIXT JO 900N

N0 9Y1 Jo Juasuos Aq pue JUasuo Joypald
Y10g AQ uonelIsIUILPY BY] JO UCISUSIXa JO 82130u pue pouad Buipiodas
yoes .0 spoday ssaubolq adnn ‘ucslsy] [eaciddy paweaq Jo a3IoN
‘s|esodoud 41941 03 paJiw]| Jou SL 3G SAPNPRUI Yym 31mels Ag palinbad se
@2UspLOdsa.I0d ||B Unm S101IpaUd paplAoid aARY SI0IRSIUIWPY U0 BUL

UuIMeHapun 2q 03 ¥10Mm 2ann4g
ONILHOdIYH ANV FONYITdWOD AHOLNLYLS

poised Buptodadl ayy Bunp uayeyapun y1om
ONILAOdIY ANV IINVITdWOI AHOLNLYLS

*sBuipasnold |ewoy JO pus syl 18 3So)D & ¢ siy3 Buibulg
pue 31e153 UchesisiuiWpy Sul 4O Jysuaq Byl Joj uoioe Aue Buinsing

"9)EISS uohes|uiupy syl Jo Jijeusq ay)
1oy Alewnoy uope siyy ssaufold o3 Buinuguod pue siopalig Auedwod
3yl jsuiebe uomDe soueseaysiu Aue yum uoipunfuod ur ApDSuoD
pawiopad usaqg aaeY SSINP JIBYY J2U1SUYM UIBLIBDSE 01 UORRASILLIpY
0] Jold Jo)pne pue Juelunodde Jawio) s,Auedwor ayy Jo suonebnsaau]

'9]e1S9 uoRnSIuLUpY
3ul Jo Jysuaq BY3 10} AIBSS9I3U SB Uopoe 0] suonebiisaaudl asay} Jo
uoiss2.460.d panuiuod sy *Si0}PRLD 03 aWo3N0 jenpuatod auyy uo puadsp
M pansind ag jim 8sayl Jsulsym pue pajebnsaaul Buleg Apuatind
Ble Uolym SuOiDBSURS] Juapalslue |enujod Jo uopesynuapl |yl

HHOM JO 3[NPaYdS

(uonensiuIWpY UT) 3d HeW SJaWIe4 SHYSSILJUNG pUe puepaqund




*sneudosdde se 1ybnos aq (v UORRASIUILIPY 3] JO 1UBUq
3} 40 ajeidosdde 1o Alessadsu pauwsaap adiape 63| Jayuny Auy

‘Aessanau se
uel 3 jIim s1Ape siy) ‘pouad Buipodsy ayy Buunp pauislel spadse
3y} 01 uoness u) Alessaosu se Jybnos ag |im soiape |e6a) Jayundg

‘Buiobuo s| siy] ‘panisoal
UoReUIoUI JyHn) pue sasuodsal ajendolsdde Aue Buuapisuod
1siym sbuipeatosd jeba) [ewuioy paouswLoD os|e aARYy Ady)
‘wiep e bupew sue SuoeJISIuiLUIpY JUIor Syl wWoym woy Aped
pAiIy) 8y e O} souspuodsalod (eba| jeqiul anss| pue yelp 0] -

‘Buiobuo s| a21Ape siy ], "AJSA0DR] 18SSE |B1jua30d
J9YJ0 pue suopoesuel} JUspadsjue o3 uoned Ul SIojensIuiwWpy
JUIOL Sy} G} AIAPR apiAold pUR SPIOJBI pUB $00Q MIIARY O] -

:s1anew Buimogoy
|yl yum 3sisse 0} pabebua alam sioyidijos pouad Buiuodal siyy Buung

uIerspun aq 03 HA0M aJmng
NOILLVOILIT ANY Tv931

poiaod Bunodad ay3 Bulnp uayepapun yiom
NOLLVYSOILI1 ANV 1v931

AIOSIADY

cdidd

HHOM J0 3[npayds

(uonensiunupy ug} did Hep SISWieg IIYSSaLIUNG pue puepaqung




}ioday s59160.d ,SICIEASIUWIPY 3L
(uonensIMIWPY UT) 3|d MElW Siauled 2IySSaLUNg pue puelsqung

AIOSIADY ApAnenwn) pue
n_N_ u pPolIvd bBuilioday ayj 10j SjudwWRSINGSIQ PUe SIS0 Wil ,SI03RASIUIWPY JUIor 343 JO Sjielad
a xipuaddy




- oddn BUOISSJ0I JOIUN|
PaLinIuL SEA 1503 BUY) W} Y 18 Buyjenaud Si-5¢l S01-0L H 79I ISSRj0.d Joiunp

3121 T8 Y3 18 padieys 5| aBeapN $6¢-002 §22-091 [BUCISS2J0I4 LYID
S96-0¢E 0L6-0L2 £10138.1Q / siabeuepy
}0L puEig S6F-0SP 004028 Jaupeg /18xe) juauwiuioddy
3 anjea 9T0Z ARWIST EL0TAINEIST apeio
8102 Alenigag v7 01 /|07 1snbny SZ wosd sajel ine abley3 gy
poued ay} Jo} s)uaasIngsiqg
Z6Ive GL'Y0Z'LL S¥'er 0z’ STLL 0070 0oL SINGH jej0)
£8'She 000E8 or'e or0 00T sBunesyy /Buiodsy Aoinelg
Q0'Q0g 00’006 0s'y sy |B48UBY) - 82UE|IGWOD Aolnielg
FLicT ooocs 06'9 05y 002 souejduiog Loyeg
q0's12 GZ'l9t G0 Qg0 SZ0 suonebnsaauy| — 4|
00'6Gk 00065 000k 00'e o0z suoebiysaay| - [gba
Q0'00z 00°0gE 09'L 09'y o AzojeBnsaau)
wMAH@l §T'LL0'S 244 8 050 S8 00's 002 uonebiysaau)
q0'sLe 0548l 0s'0 0S50 SJOHPBI] peundes
CEE osss 050 05°0 siopai)
Q0'SLE 05'8.'6 0s'vZ 05'vZ uones||gay jesse-|efisq
EOETR  ocieve 0s'vz 051 uopEs||eay 1asSY
00°008 00'02 ar'o oo ABejeng
Q000Z 00082 or't 0¥l UCHENSILIWPY [EJBUSD)
Q0002 0g'00} 0sa 0s'Q [e/ausg - Bupunoody esel
00002 00°0zE 09’1 09 MBINSY PUE [0JUCD) BSE)
1876l 05'80¢ 09 aL0 06'0 Bupunoooy ese)
05'820' s alo st Buluuetd pue UuogensuILpY

3 opey ApH obziany 3 SINGH (A0 poddng § |RU0I990id GRS |BuB|SS3401d JBIG LIV | S43BRURY  sasupey
hach e { saje Jusngueoddy

gL0g Menuqad vz @) L10Z Isnbny §7 poiiad sy 10) pableyd aly
{UopENSIUIIPY U]} 2|d MeW SIULE] 34IYSSIALYWN(] PUB PUBPSQUIND



§:1-S21 S0L-0L peddng 3 [Buoissayoig ownr

62002 SLT09 |euOISSa)Id SO
SOOvE GLE-04Z SI033aulC] § asbeuew
SEP-0SY 00%-0LE JBUNEJ [ JeNe] JuswuIoddy
9T0Z A st £10Z AN st apein

waiy 93)8s W0 eblieyd dud

PRUNIUE SM 1500 Y3 SN &yl 1e Juljieasud
3321 JYWHK auy e padieyd 51 aBea

[ERN I
F enjen
810z Aienuqad vz o3 £10Z 1SnBry 67
pouad ay3 Joy sjuawasingsiq

£5°6¥2 05 v68 08¢ OE 5¢6 [€i01 puels
00°S0H 00v6 082 auuoddy 3ig
00'601 00'r62 [\:x4 juswjujoddy-aiq
0009k ooy 080 Buipzi| - Bununaooy aseq
00091 00'8v 00 Bu|pely
00501 0092k 0zt Buisiieapy Aoiniag Bupucg
£50CH 05°EL9 oLy SHBYY JO JUaWae)g
PSEIL 05°049 oLt sajewad wanguoddy
9L'69t COP50'LL  S0°LOL shunasp /Supodey Aoymerg
prrLL 05'028'9 06 lelauagy - aoug)dwoZ Alimels
L9944 0sEE'L 052 LYAXYL 1ddy jsod
PO'EIL 05'699'92  GO'LSL sauajidwe) Aoinjels
6262 STOEY S I 1
6545€ 05 48'Sh 052k suonefisaau] - jefa
8291 0UzZTTe  SLUE ssunbuz yaad
04T 0S'19Z'EL  SO'BY 3o AcieBisaaul
02'692 STLL'SE  GPOEL uojjeBlsaru]
Lrese 0STHP'ZIL  SLBY siapjoysieyg
1991 00'012 fof: 0 suojsuag
00042 00'5E4 050 sioupas-etia
76907 0s'vLg's  0GSE SINPAIZ PRIN0FsUN
1 £'S62 0SE0FE  OP2L S10UPaIY PaIN0aS
06'L9zT OS'LP LY GE'BSE SE0)paID [T SLYOT Ll SPEY |E¥91 PUBID
00'S0} 05'1€ 0€0 Sujeo)d uojiesyeay 1assy £8GYE 00058 [ v Bupioday Aojmers
00'0L2 000¥S 00e PeX| UOjes|eaY 1288y 00002 00008 05t gaue|dwos Aoimels
0L'bze 00288 0TALL uaas|ies 1G2g EacsslEn 000EL'E 069 T v
69'ZPE Q0'96Z'z 09 ssauisng Jo ajeg 00'51e ST'H9L SL0 suajiebiisaau) - 1
1608 0S'96L'2€  06°G0L ualjesijeay jasse-Ehs 00'B5Y 00065y 000k suonebigsany) - {eba
WeeT 00689t 0ESh Auadald ployaseayployaaiy 00002 00°0zg 38 o Adojebgsenu;
£L8zL 00'929¢  0E'8Z uopes|eay 158y eerie | STHOS 56T
£9'662 00'218°00L  0L9EE uoyeseay jeusy 00°G28 05281 050 | SI0Ip3I3 paInddg
81921 00'gEL'L 08’8 dIM PUR 834 FEEE 0584 080 [ GEEEe-
00°002 0002 0L ABaleng Q0528 054818 o5¥E es|eey jesse-ebary
240 00628 0z'9 [auBInsy| [OE 05'L8L'6  0S'vE HoNEsIEt sy
00’501 05582 042 1oARIL 00°002 0002 040 ABajeng
LTEEL 00'SEY'y  OF'EE UOlIENS|IWPY [218uR9) 00'002 00°082 o't OlENSIUIWPY [213U8D
L1E'LST 0S0VSLL  SER M3ABY PUE PAUGY BSED 00002 00°028 og'l 1@y PuB 101U0D ASED
28'89) 0SZIE'9 09'SE lesausg) - Bupunoooy ases 00°002 00004 050 39 - Buunoaoy ese]
0T SISZ6L 098 Bupunoaoy eseq 18261 05°808 09k Sujunasoy aseg
95'081 STIBV'OT  SUEEL Bujuue|d pue UoRenswpY EEZE 05'820°L  0ZS OER D ORIy -

=32 12 k]

3 9yBY ApH I0RI9AY 31907 1210 34n0H (ela]

3 918 flen abiRiany 31507 |Bl0L SUNOH §BI0L
10T AiBRIGDE pE O} 9SEO A JO EIS 9LR LI} PabeLd i) 2102 MBIIGaJ b OF £10Z 1STBNY. Gz Pouad au) Joj pabJeyd auil],
{uonensiupy uj) o|d Hey s1aw.ed aHYESIMYLUNG PuUe puBIAqUINT




uodsy s52460.d ,SI01RASIIWPY BY L
(uonBNSIUIPY UT) 21d KB4 SIDULIES SJIYSSALLWING PUR pUeLBqINT

ALOSIADY

ﬁ—N— u AjpAneInwn) pue polad buipoday ayj 10j JuN0dIY sjuswAed pue sidisoay
3 Xipuaddy




Cumberland and Dumfriesshire Farmers Mart Plc

(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

From 25/08/2017

From 25/08/2015

Statement
of Affairs To 24/02/2018 To 24/02/2018
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
840,000.00 Longtown Property NIL 840,000.00
137,000.00 High Street Carlisle Property NIL 130,000.00
3.00 IP, Goodwill & Customer Lists NIL 3.00
NIL 970,003.00
COSTS OF REALISATION
Joint Administrators' Fees NIL 5,000.00
High Street Property Utilities NIL 506.69
Legal Fees - High Street Property NIL 2,544.00
Agents Fees - High Street Property NIL 2,424.00
Wages NIL (19,800.00)
NIL 9,325.31
SECURED CREDITORS
(1,040,000.00) Barciays Bank Plc NIL 920,000.00
NIL (920,000.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
14,998.00 Furniture & Equipment NIL 14,998.00
41,997.00 Motor Vehicles NIL 39,347.00
746,200.00 Contribution to Farming Creditors NIL 746,200.00
2.00 Stock & WIP NIL 2.00
1,788,000.00 Book Debts NIL 1,998,756.13
Licence to Occupy NIL 2,794.38
Commercial/ Trade Refund NIL 508.87
Business Rate Refunds NIL 8,731.23
C&D Rural Debtor Receipts NIL 23,421.45
Bank Interest Gross 21.32 309.80
Dividend Receipts __ bB4.34 - 5,023.60
705.66 2,840,092.46
COST OF REALISATIONS
Financial Inteliegence Reports NIL 250.00
Media Services & PR NIL 1,650.00
Joint Administrators' Remuneration NIL 145,500.00
Joint Administrators' Disbursements NIL 1,412.60
Debt Collection Fees NIL 46,050.60
Court Fees 50.00 330.00
Legal Fees - Debt Collection NIL 29,853.50
Agents/Valuers Fees NIL 1,500.00
Legal Fees - Pre Appointment NIL 85,666.65
Legal Fees - Post Appointment 3,000.00 49,398.64
Legal Fees - Investigations 10,490.00 22,882.50
Corporation Tax NIL 42.80
Telephone NIL 10.20
Postage Costs NIL 4,120.55
Accountancy Fees NIL 636.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 84.60
Insurance of Assets NIL 1,709.16
Bank Charges - Floating NIL 15.00
Council Fees - 720.00 720.00
{14,260.00) (391,832.80)

Page 1 of 2

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10



Cumberland and Dumfriesshire Farmers Mart Pic
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 25/08/2017 From 25/08/2015

of Affairs To 24/02/2018 To 24/02/2018
£ £ £

FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS

(3,900,000.00) Barclays Bank Pic NI 2,426,200.00
NIL (2,426,200.00)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(646,027.92) Trade Creditors NIL NIL
(51,000.00) HMRC - VAT NIL NIL
{60,000.00) HMRC - PAYE/NI NIL NIL
(1,750,000.00) Farming Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(2,441,010.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(6,319,837.92) (13,554.34) 81,387.97
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 14,005.40
IB Current Foating 67,382.57
81,387.97

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10



Joday 55326044 ,SJ032SIURUPY BSU L
(uonensiuuwIpy u1) 3| Hely SISUIRS SYSSaLJWNG PUB puelRquwny

ST6/P'TE 6¥'/0E° 70 leloL
- 00'veb'e Ausdoyd 399115 YBIY - ssa4 s)usby
- 00'#bST Apadoud 19305 ybiH - saa4 jefa
- 69°905 saiynn Ayedold 1925 ybiy
- 00°0ZL $334 [1DUNOD)
- 00°s1 sabiey) yueg
- 9T'60L'T S39SSY JO SoUBRINSUT
- 0948 Buisiuaapy Aloymiels
- 0079¢9 S394 Adueunonny
- S50ZT'Y 51507 36e)504
- 007 aucydsia L.
- (13 0rd Xe| uonelodiod
0S'b/2'bT 05°788't¢ suonebiisaau] - saa4 [eba
- $9'86¢ ‘61 awuloddy 1504 - sead @69
- £9'999'68 awuioddy ald - S9a4 (26
- 00'008°T Saa4 slanjep /syusby
- 05'£58'62 U307 193G - S934 26
- Q0'ocs $994 N0
- 09'050'5p 5394 UOIP9||07 1994
- 09'ZTH'T $UBWBSINGSI S101eLSIUILUPY Juior
SLPOT'LT 00'005'0ST UONEJBUNWAY SI0JRASIUILPY JUIOL
- 00°'059'T Ud PUe SINAIDS BIpa
- 00'0S¢ syloday souabi||Bu] |RIpuUBLIS
F F
810 Aeniqad +T 93 LT0T d pue y sad
Isnbny gz pouad Bupodoay Hodai ssaiboud jo agep

ay3 JoJ pasinau] sesuadxgy 03 pied sasuadxa [ejo0L sasuadxg

8107 Aenaged4 T 03 £T0T IsnbBny 5z pouad Buipoday 3y 10} sasuadx3 Jo Juswalels
(uonensIUIWPY UT) D7d MEW SI2WLied 3HYSSILSWNG pue puepaquny)

poLIdd bunjioday ayj ul pasinduj sasuadxy jo Juawalels

4 xipuaddy




